FORM P10-1595	KE	, JRI JA I II I III E		HEE! U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011((exp. 4/94)	07-16-		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable	e Commissioner of Pat			attached original documents or copy thereof	
		101093	3748	and the second s	
1. Name of con	veying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			Idress of receiving party(ies):	
Hans-Joa	achim Pahl		Name: ContiTech Luftfedersysteme GmbH		
			1	·	
			Address:	Philipsbornstrasse 1	
				30165 Hannover	
				Federal Republic of Germany	
	conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	_		
3. Nature of cor ■ Assignment	=	raor			
		rgei nge of Name		U ₁ 3 1999 (5)	
☐ Other	Agreement () cha	nge of Name	/ .		
			\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	u_{1}	
Execution Date:	1. 11 Jun 99		星	1990 E	
			Additional name(s	address(es) attached?	
			Additional name(s)	DEMARK OFFICE	
	umber(s) or patent nun	• •			
If this documer	nt is being filed together w	rith a new applicati	ion, the execution di	ate of the application is:	
A Patent	Application No.		B. Patent No.		
71. 1 410111	09/317,187		B. Falcht No.		
	,				
		Additional numbers at	tached? Yes 🗷	No	
	dress of party to whom	•	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1	
	rning document should	be mailed:	7.7.46 (07.		
Name:	Walter Ottesen		1	CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	Patent Attorney			to be obarged to deposit account	
Address:	P.O Box 4026		Authorized	to be charged to deposit account	
/ (dd/c55.	Gaithersburg, Marylar	nd 20885-4026	8. Deposit accou	unt number:	
			15-0773		
				of this page if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
O. Statement on	ad aignatura				
Statement and To the best of my	•	e foregoing inform	ation is true and cor	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original d				rect and any attached copy is a true copy	
		11	Mu-		
Walter Otte		Noth	Men	June 29, 1999	
Name of Per	son Signing	Signature		Date	
07/14/1999 SDUONG	00000052 09317187		Total number of pag	ges comprising cover sheet:	
02 FC:581	40.00 QP			· - \ 	
	Mail documents	to be recorded wi	th required cover sh	neet Information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, HANS-JOACHIM PAHL of Anton-Bruckner-Strasse 9, 30952 Ronnenberg, Federal Republic of Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Air Spring System</u> for which application for United States Letters Patent has been executed on even date herewith, (said application having Attorney Docket No. 97-099); and,

Whereas, CONTITECH LUFTFEDERSYSTEME GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal office at Philipsbornstrasse 1, 30165 Hannover, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as CONTITECH), is desirous of obtaining Letters Patent for said invention in the United States;

Now, therefore, I hereby confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have transferred unto said CONTITECH, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto said CONTITECH, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application including all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property associated therewith and the full and exclusive right to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States on said application.

I agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators to communicate to said CONTITECH, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application, for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications or the procuring thereof, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible

1

to aid said CONTITECH, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to maintain and enforce any patent for said improvements without further consideration but at the expense of said CONTITECH, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said CONTITECH as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Witness:

Allemendad Hans-Joachim Pahl

Date: 6.71.55